DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

RPTT:\$655.20 Rec:\$15.00 Total:\$670.20

11/05/2014 01:27 PM

2014-852174

11/05/201

Pgs=3

NORTHERN NEVADA TITLE

00002659201408521740030030

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

A.P.N.: 1420-18-214-028 Escrow No.: 1102171

RECORDING REQUESTED BY Northern Nevada Title Company

1483 US Highway 395 N # B Gardnerville, NV 89410

MAIL TAX STATEMENTS AND WHEN RECORDED, MAIL TO

Nicole B. Rude 891 Coloma Drive Carson City, NV 89705

THIS SPACE FOR RECORDER'S USE ONLY

The undersigned grantor(s) declare(s): Documentary Transfer tax is \$655.20,

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

That Pine Nut Hospitalities, LLC, a Nevada Limited Liability Company in consideration of \$10.00 Dollars, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do(es) hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to Nicole B. Rude, a single woman all that real property in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:

All that certain real property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Lot 7 of Block A as shown on the map of SILVERADO HEIGHTS SUBDIVISION, filed for record in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, State of Nevada, on September 18, 1978, as Document No. 25326, and Certificate of Amendment of the final plat of said subdivision recorded August 23, 1979, in Book 879 of Official Records at Page 1725, Douglas County, Nevada as Document No. 35885, and Certificate of Amendment of the final plat of said subdivision recorded October 12, 1979, in Book 1079 of Official Records at Page 1039, Douglas County, Nevada, as Document No. 37638.

Together with all singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

Dated: October 29, 2014

//
\
1
The Real Property lies, the Persons in con-
0
-

Pine Nut Hospitalities, LLC

State of Nevada Declaration of Value

1.		Assessor Parcel Numbe 1420-18-214-028	r(s)			FOR RECORDERS OPTIONAL USE ONLY	
2.		Type of Property:				Document/Instrument #:	
		Vacant Land	b)	Single Fam. Res.		Book: Page:	
c	c) :	☐ Condo/Twnhse		☐ 2-4 Plex		Date of Recording:	
e	2)	□ Apt. Bldg.		☐ Cmm'l/Ind'l		Notes:	
8	3)	☐ Agricultural	h)	☐ Mobile Home	_		
, i)	Other			and the same of th		
3.	Total Value/Sale Price of Property: \$168,000.00						
I	Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of property)						
Touristic T. IV.						\$168,000.00	
F	Real	Property Transfer Tax D	ue:		The same of	\$655.20	
4.	If Exemption Claimed:						
a	ı. :	Transfer Tax Exemption,	рег	NRS 375.090, Section:	1		
ь). I	Explain Reason for Exem	ptio	n:			
the information provided is correct to the best of their information and belief, and can be supported by documentation if called upon to substantiate the information provided herein. Furthermore, the disallowance of any claimed exemption, or other determination of additional tax due, may result in a penalty of 10% of the tax due plus interest at 1% per month. Pursuant to NRS 375.030, the Buyer and Seller shall be jointly and severally liable for any additional amount owed. Signature Capacity							
Signat	ture_			_	/	Capacity	
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION BUYE					BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION	
Print?	Nam	e: Pine Nut Hospitalitie	s. Ll	LC		e: Nicole B. Rude	
Addre	:55:	8175 S. Virginia Stre	et#	850 Suite 394	Address:	1685 Hoid Road	
City:		Reno	3		City:	Minden	
State:	<u>Ne</u>	vada	_ 2	Cip: <u>89511</u>	State: Nev	vada Zip: 89423	
COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING							
Co. Name: Northern Nevada Title Company Esc. No.: 1102171							
Address: 1483 US Highway 395 N # B							
		of Value	Sta	te: Nevada	Zip	: 89410	

1102171